MRD	10-27-1999
PORTO PIO ISSU (IN Almed)	Locket No.:
OMB No 0651-0011 exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	124400/300
Tab settings → → → ▼	101184347 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Harold Brierley	Name: eRewards, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Mac Individual(s) ☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ ☐ Limited Pa☐ Corporation-State☐ Other☐ ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓	rtnership City:Dallas State: _TXZIP: 75202
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☒ Assignment☒ Merger☒ Security Agreement☒ Change of	© Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Name □ Other
Other Execution Date: September 14, 1999	designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/000,504	2,204,246
	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Ce 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: _Gary H. Fechter, Esq.	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41): 65 00
Internal Address:	———— ☐ ☐ Enclosed
Hall Dickler Kent Friedman & Wood, II	P
Street Address: 909 Third avenue	9 Dansil assault met
City: New York State: NY ZIP:	
/27/1999 NTHAI1 00000029 75090504	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Gary I. Fechter, Esq. ————————————————————————————————————	October 20, 1999
	Signature Date
i dtai number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and dooppeg.

REEL: 001987 FRAME: 0969

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, HAROLD BRIERLEY, a citizen of the State of Texas with a mailing address of 4324 St. John's Drive, Dallas, Texas 75205 ("Assignor"). is the owner of a certain trademark and the application and registration therefor for the mark **E-MILES**, Registration No. 2.204.246 and of the goodwill of the business appertaining to the trademark in the United States; and

WHEREAS. eREWARDS, INC. a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at 1201 Main Street. Suite 2500, Dallas. Texas, 75202 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and the registration and application therefor and the goodwill of the business appertaining to the trademark, including the right to sue and recover for any and all past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE. be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said E-MILES trademark and the registration and application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to the said trademark, and all rights of action, both at law and in equity, for past infringements, if any, of the said trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, as fully and entirely as the same could have been enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

/65111/v#1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001987 FRAME: 0970

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor is the sole owner of the Mark and that to the best of its knowledge no other person or entity has any interest in such Mark.

This Agreement supersedes all prior understandings, agreements and documentation relating to this matter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment, to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer on this ____/4^{th_} day of September, 1999.

Dated: Dallas, Texas

3y

Harold Brierley

35111/v#1

RECORDED: 10/22/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001987 FRAME: 0971